

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20.0	0610	Version:	1		
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	8/7/2	2020		In control	BOARD OF SUPERV	ISORS
On agenda:	8/18	3/2020		Final action	on: 8/18/2020	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Statement of Final Quantities for Ashley Road Bridge No. 51C- 043 Replacement Project No. 18110C FEMA No. 37152 Cat C, First District, as follows:					
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Statement of Final Quantities for the Ashley Road Bridge No. 51C-043 Replacement Project No. 18110C in the First District, for repair work by Granite Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$1,802,451.66; and					
	b) Determine the project was found to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15269 on January 9, 2019. Emergency Projects, (d) Projects undertaken, carried out, or approved by a public agency to maintain, repair, or restore an existing highway damaged by fire, flood, storm, earthquake, land subsidence, gradual earth movement, or landslide, provided that the project is initiated within one year of the damage occurring. This exemption does not apply to highways designated as official state scenic highways, nor any project undertaken, carried out, or approved by a public agency to expand or widen a highway damaged by fire, flood, storm, earthquake, land subsidence, gradual earth movement, or landslide and find the proposed action is within the scope of that Notice of Exemption. This exemption considered all further administrative activities for this project such as Award of Contract and the Statement of Final Quantities.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - SFQ 18110C, 3. Executed Statement of Final Quantities, 4. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result
8/18/2020	1	BOARD	OF SUPERV	ISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Statement of Final Quantities for Ashley Road Bridge No. 51C-043 Replacement Project No. 18110C FEMA No. 37152 Cat C, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Statement of Final Quantities for the Ashley Road Bridge No. 51C-043 Replacement Project No. 18110C in the First District, for repair work by Granite Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$1,802,451.66; and

b) Determine the project was found to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15269 on January 9, 2019. Emergency Projects, (d) Projects undertaken, carried out, or approved by a public agency to maintain, repair, or restore an existing highway damaged by fire, flood, storm, earthquake, land subsidence, gradual earth movement, or landslide, provided that the project is initiated within one year of the damage occurring. This exemption does not apply to highways designated as official state scenic highways, nor any project undertaken, carried out, or approved by a public agency to expand or widen a highway damaged by fire, flood, storm, earthquake, land subsidence, gradual earth movement, or landslide and find the proposed action is within the scope of that Notice of Exemption. This exemption considered all further

File #: 20-00610, Version: 1

administrative activities for this project such as Award of Contract and the Statement of Final Quantities.